

Housing Agreement (Market Rental) (8791 Cambie Road/3600 Sexsmith Road) Bylaw No. 10439

The Council of the City of Richmond enacts as follows:

1. The Mayor and City Clerk for the City of Richmond are authorized to execute and deliver a housing agreement, substantially in the form set out as Schedule A to this Bylaw, with the owner of the lands legally described as:

PID: 001-943-090, Lot 48 Section 28 Block 5 North Range 6 West New Westminster District Plan 30573

PID: 003-576-485, East Half Lot 5 Except: Part on Bylaw Plan 57403, Sections 27 and 28 Block 5 North Range 6 West New Westminster District Plan 4037;

PID: 003-923-088, West Half Lot 4 Section 28 Block 5 North Range 6 West New Westminster District Plan 4037

PID: 004-174-135, East Half Lot 4 Section 28 Block 5 North Range 6 West New Westminster District Plan 4037 ("East Half Lot 4")

PID: 004-197-666, Lot 3 Except: Firstly: Parcel "A" (Reference Plan 29821) Secondly: Part Subdivided by Plan 30573 and Thirdly: Part Subdivided by Plan 47080, Section 28 Block 5 North Range 6 West New Westminster District Plan 15930

PID: 004-272-200, Lot 2 Sections 27 and 28 Block 5 North Range 6 West New Westminster District Plan 15930

PID: 004-504-909, Lot 9 Section 28 Block 5 North Range 6 West New Westminster District Plan 7795

PID: 006-111-998, Lot 67 Section 28 Block 5 North Range 6 West New Westminster District Plan 46711

PID: 006-162-843, Lot 69 Sections 27 and 28 Block 5 North Range 6 West New Westminster District Plan 47080

2. This Bylaw is cited as "Housing Agreement (Market Rental) (8791 Cambie Road/3600 Sexsmith Road) Bylaw No. 10439".

FIRST READING	FEB 2 7 2023 FEB 2 7 2023	CITY OF RICHMOND APPROVED for content by
SECOND READING THIRD READING	FEB 2 7 2023	originating dept. APPROVED
ADOPTED		for legality by Southtor
MAYOR	CORPORATE OFFICER	